“2021 Reserve Requirement” means, as of the date of calculation, an amount equal to the lesser of  

(i) Maximum Annual Debt Service on the 2021 Bonds and any 2021 Related Parity Bonds 
between the date of such calculation and the final maturity of such Bonds or  

(ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of average Annual Debt Service on the 
2021 Bonds and any Related Parity Bonds between the date of such calculation and the final 
maturity of such Bonds and  

(iii) 10% of the outstanding principal amount of the 2021 Bonds and any Related Parity